LEIFHEIT]

Declaration of Conformity

Date of Declaration: 21.02.2024

Leifheit item number: 61501

Description: KWD Page Compact 300
Brand: Soehnle

Marketing authorisation holder: Leifheit AG, Leifheitstrasse 1, 56377 Nassau

Hereby we declare for the above mentioned product compliance with the Commission
regulation 1935/2004/EC and 2023/2006/EC (GMP) for products or materials are intended
to come in contact with food.

The plastic materials are in compliance to the regulation 10/2011 EC. Combined metal
alloys are in compliance to CM/Resolution(2013)9.

The article is intended for the following conditions of food contact:

Kind of Food:
aqueous, acidic, fatty, alcoholic food and milk

Contact temperature:
medium cooling down 100°C

Contact time:
scale board short <30 min.

Surface volume proportion:
1:1 (dm?/kg)

Special terms:
no

Application special materials limitation according to 10/2011/EC:

No use of Dual-Use-Components

No use of functional barriers

Created by: Ralph-T.Meyer; Head of QC; Leifheit AG 56379 Nassau; Leifheitstr.1



